
528 

 

 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL __________________________ 22 NOVEMBER 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EC2022-888 

 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND LAND 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 

(CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT) 

WITH 

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

 

 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 

E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Agriculture and Land to enter into an 

agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented by the Minister of the 

Environment, to establish the terms and conditions for the provision of 

Environment and Climate Change Canada’s contribution to undertake program 

development and delivery activities to enhance carbon sequestration and 

biodiversity in agricultural landscapes under the Natural Smart Climate Solutions 

Fund, effective upon the last party signing to March 31, 2027, such as more 

particularly described in the draft agreement. 

 

EC2022-889 

 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTION 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 

(PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND FORESTED LANDSCAPES PRIORITY PLACE 

– INTEGRATED CONSERVATION ACTION IMPLEMENTATION 

CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT – AMENDMENT NO. 3) 

WITH 

GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

 

 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 

E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Environment, Energy and Climate Action 

to enter into an amended contribution agreement with the Government of Canada, 

as represented by the Minister of Environment and Climate Change, to implement 

forest habitat conservation projects, effective upon the date of last signature until 

March 31, 2026, such as more particularly described in the draft agreement. 

 

  



529 

 

 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL __________________________ 22 NOVEMBER 2022 

 

 

EC2022-890 

 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 

MINISTER OF FINANCE 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 

(AMENDMENT - RECIPROCAL TAXATION AGREEMENT) 

WITH 

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 

 

 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 

E-12 Council authorized the Minister of Finance to enter into an amended 

Reciprocal Taxation Agreement with the Government of Canada, as represented 

by the Minister of Finance, for the period 1 January 2017 to 31 December 2023, 

whereby each party will bear or pay the taxes and fees imposed by the other party, 

such as more particularly described in the draft agreement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


	EC2022-888EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND LANDAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT)WITHTHE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA
	EC2022-889EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE ACTIONAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND FORESTED LANDSCAPES PRIORITY PLACE – INTEGRATED CONSERVATION ACTION IMPLEMENTATION CONTRIBUTION AGREEMENT – AMENDMENT NO. 3)WITHGOVERNMENT OF CANADA
	EC2022-890EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF FINANCEAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(AMENDMENT - RECIPROCAL TAXATION AGREEMENT)WITHTHE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

